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Eschberger - DNR, Amy <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

ECA-Holly
Baxter Kirkland <baxter@kirklandconstruction.us> Sat, Mar 21, 2020 at 9:12 PM
To: "Eschberger - DNR, Amy" <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>
Cc: Taryn Tigges <ttigges@telesto-inc.com>, Tilda Evans <tevans@telesto-inc.com>, Brooke Boisvert
<brooke@kirklandconstruction.us>, Shawn Park <shawn@kirklandconstruction.us>

Amy we had crews onsite Friday and Saturday. They have indicated they will be complete on Monday installing riprap in
the erosion areas. The weed control is some what up in the air as most of it will be taken care of during reseeding, we are
however ready to deal with tamarisk at the shore line when they are not dormant. 
Our attorney is reaching out to Midwestern about them replacing us as the bond holder and scheduling for reseeding. 

Thanks 

Baxter W. Kirkland
Kirkland Construction
Cell: 719-250-2357
Office: 719-489-3385
Please email all quotes to: bids@kirklandconstruction.us
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